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NNJ09227181R
Amendment 02

Pg.2

	Question 30
	Can the government clarify the RFP number is the correct one. The cover letter has NNJ09227181R, however, the Header throughout the RFP has NNJ09HA04C?

Which one is correct?

	Answer 30
	The RFP number is NNJ09227181R and the contract number is NNJ09HA04C. Both are correct, but the RFP number is the NNJ09227181R number.

	Question 31
	Should NPR 6000.1 be listed in the applicable documents list in the SOW and be applicable to both Task Orders?

	Answer 31
	NPR 6000.1 is referred to in D.2 Packaging, Handling, and Transportation (NFS 1852.211-70) (Sept 2005). The contractor will not be required to perform those duties, but must be familiar with the requirements for the project related services to processing and tracking project hardware for flight, demonstration, testing, etc.

	Question 32
	DRL number 5 and 7 reference in Box 7 DRD SA-1-1.This DRD does not exist. Can the government clarify the reference? Also, The DRDs do not have numbers in the titles should proposals use the DRL number as the DRD number?

	Answer 32
	Reference DRD SA-1-1 is an error. Yes, the DRL number should be used as your reference number. Amendment 02 will correct the DRD SA-1-1 error. 

	Question 33
	On Page L-14, Table L-1 has the Safety and Health Plan (DRD 02) under Volume1, on Page L-38, SA 1 Safety and Health Plan is under the instructions for Volume II, Technical.

Can the government clarify what volume the Safety and Health Plan should be included in? Volume I or Volume II?

	Answer 33
	The Safety and Health Plan should be included in Volume I. 

	Question 34
	Does the government require a CD of the Volume III to be delivered on December 1, 2008 or are the CDs to be delivered on December 18, 2008 with Volumes I, II, and IV?

Should the model contract and Section K be on the CDs?

	Answer 34
	The government does not require Volume III to be delivered on CD.  (See L.14.3.3) The Offeror is requested to turn in the hard copy of the Cognizant Audit Office Template (CAOT) on December 1, 2008.

Yes, offerors shall submit two electronic copies of the model contract and Section K on compact disks along with 1 original and 9 hardcopies (paper) of the proposals on December 18, 2008. (See L.14.2.1)

	Question 35
	Are all the labor categories direct, or are there certain categories that should be considered indirect, such as Program Manager and/or Business Specialist?

	Question 35
	All NASA Standard Labor Categories (SLCs) provided in the RFP are required to perform on this contract. However, Offerors shall propose in accordance with their accounting practice. If an Offeror’s proposal does not include any of NASA’s SLCs as direct, the Offeror shall specifically identify the SLC cost in the indirect pool (Overhead, G&A, etc) in which it is included.








